

**CAROLINE STREET UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS**

**Award recommended to low bidder, Advance construction, Inc., n the amount of \$418,798.50**

Budgeted \$550,000

Bids Received: Friday, April 28, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 5072		PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Willkomm Excavting & Grading, Inc. 17108 County line Road Union Grove, WI 53182	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>418,798.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>431,814.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>440,879.60</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>514,293.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>544,213.00</b>
1	720.0	8" Water Main	Lin. Ft.	\$ 102.67	\$ 73,922.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 65,520.00
2	1.0	8" Gate Valve & Box	Each	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,101.00	\$ 1,101.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 722.00
3	1.0	8"x6" Anchor Tee and 6" Gate Valve & Box	Each	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00
4	2.0	Hydrant Valve, 6" D.I. Lead and Hydrant	Each	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,038.00	\$ 10,076.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,216.00	\$ 10,432.00
5	3.0	Connect Water Service Lateral (SL1)	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 5,697.00
6	11.0	Connect Water Service Lateral (SL2)	Each	\$ 859.00	\$ 9,449.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 1,907.00	\$ 20,977.00
7	4.0	Connect Water Service Lateral (SL3)	Each	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 5,348.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 8,376.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 9,408.00
8	1.0	Connect Water Service Lateral (SL4)	Each	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00
9	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Boxes & Rods (If needed)	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	10.0	Furnish and Install Curb Stop (If needed)	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 7,060.00
11	1.0	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 781.00
12	735.0	Lin. Ft. of 10-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 130.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 105,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 100,695.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 115,395.00
13	515.0	Lin. Ft. of 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral	Lin. Ft.	\$ 109.00	\$ 56,135.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 65,920.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 74,160.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 89,095.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 81,370.00
14	11.0	Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Manhole	Vert. Ft.	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 4,818.00
15	12.0	Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Outside Drop	Vert. Ft.	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 25,560.00
16	40.0	Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch Storm Sewer (R.C.S.P.)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 4,520.00
17	14.5	Vert. Ft. of Storm Inlet	Vert. Ft.	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 4,756.00
18	2.0	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00
19	1.0	Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 1,866.00
20	6.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 7,632.00
21	2.0	Storm Sewer Manhole Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 2,568.00
22	785.0	Lin. Ft. of Sanitary Sewer Televising - Prepaving	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,413.00
23	40.0	Lin. Ft. of Storm Sewer Televising - Prepaving	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 72.00
24	19.0	Sanitary Lateral Televising - Prepaving	Each	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 3,971.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,895.00
25	50.0	Cu. Yds. of Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 73.25	\$ 3,662.50
26	1,672.0	Sq. Yds. of Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.80	\$ 6,353.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,704.00	\$ 6.21	\$ 10,383.12
27	50.0	Lin. Ft. of Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 8.95	\$ 447.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
28	155.0	Tons of 1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,782.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,813.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 5,053.00
29	20.0	Tons of 1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00
30	20.0	Tons of 3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 19.35	\$ 387.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 386.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00
31	50.0	Sq. Yds. of Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 212.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 132.50
32	1.0	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,062.00	\$ 5,062.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,394.78	\$ 38,394.78
33	2,150.0	Sq. Ft. of Walk and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,397.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 7,740.00
34	450.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 37.28	\$ 16,776.00
35	1,750.0	Sq. Ft. of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,750.00
36	400.0	Sq. Ft. of New 6-Inch Concrete Walk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00

**CAROLINE STREET UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS**

**Award recommended to low bidder, Advance construction,Inc., n the amount of \$418,798.50**

Budgeted \$550,000

**Bids Received: Friday, April 28, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.**

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				<b>Advance Construction, Inc.</b> 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		<b>Globe Contractors, Inc.</b> N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 5072		<b>PTS Contractors, Inc.</b> 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		<b>American Sewer Services, Inc.</b> N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		<b>Willkomm Excavting &amp; Grading, Inc.</b> 17108 County line Road Union Grove, WI 53182	
37	16.0	Sq. Ft. of Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00
38	50.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb – Pedestrian	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	290.0	Tons of HMA Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 H	Tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 20,735.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,400.00
40	195.0	Tons of HMA Pavement Type 5 LT 58-28 H	Tons	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,235.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,235.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 14,527.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,235.00
41	100.0	Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch HMA Pavement	Sq. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
42	310.0	Sq. Yds. of Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	Sq. Yd.	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 55.76	\$ 17,285.60
43	500.0	Sq. Ft. of Pavement Patching	Sq. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
44	250.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	48.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 6-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 590.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 504.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00
46	24.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 18-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 13.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 319.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 312.00
47	250.0	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,237.50
48	20.0	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 252.00
49	20.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00
50	6.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 348.00
51	10.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.